Tariff No.	5				6	Original Page No.	2
				-		3	
	Name/Permit Number Trade Name(s)	: Ed's Dispos	al, Inc. G-110				
rtogiotoroa	Trado Harrio(o)						
	All manner comtained	in this towiff a	CHECK		dan Thans	in the	
			re listed below in con he tariff listed on this				
	the same as, or are	before, the is	sue date of this page				
	indicates an original	page.					
	Page	Current	Page	Current		Page Current	
	Number	Revision	Number	Revision		Number Revision	
	Title Page Check Sheet / 2	<u>0</u> 6	24 25	4 1			
	Item Index / 3	0	26	0			
	Subject Index / 4	0	27	1			
	Subject Index / 5	0	28	2			
	6	0	29	1			
	7	0	30	5			
	8	0	31 32	4			
	10	0	33	4			
	11	0	34	4			
	12	0	35	4			
	13	0	36	0			
	14	0	36-A	1			
	14-A 15	0	37 37-A	1 1			
	16	1	38	0			
	17	2	38-A	1			
	18	1	39	0			
	19	1					
	20	<u>1</u>					
	22	0					
	22-A	4					
	23	0					
	23-A	4					
			Supplemen	ts in Effect			
Issued By:	Darrick Dietrich, Pres	ident					
Issue Date	: 11/11/21				Effective D	Pate: 1/1/2022	
			(For Official U	Jse Only)			
Docket No.	. TG		_ Date:		By: _		

Tariff No. <u>5</u>	2 Revised Page No17								
Company Name/Permit Number: Ed's Disposal, Inc Registered Trade Name(s)	. G-110								
<u>Item 55 Ov</u>	er-sized or Over-weight Cans or Units								
	any residential or commercial receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or on exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20. (C)								
If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.									
\$5.80 (A)	per unit								
NOTE: For charges applying on overweight toters, o	carts, containers, or drop boxes see item 207.								
<u>l</u> 1	tem 60 Overtime Periods								
Companies will assess additional charges when properiods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sund	oviding services, at customer request, during overtime lays, and the following holidays:								
New Year's Day Washington's Birthday *** Memorial Day Independence Day	Labor Day Veteran's Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day								
Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 1 the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal.	5 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves								
No additional charge will be assessed to customers company's convenience.	for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the								
Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$95.06 \$47.53								
ssued By: Darrick Dietrich, President									
Issue Date: 11/11/2021	Effective Date: 1/1/2022								
Docket No. TG- Da	(For Official Use Only) te: By:								
Da Da	ру								

Tariff No.		<u>5</u>				4	_ Revised Page No	22-A
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	: Ed's Disposa	al, Inc. G-110					
	, ,	100 Reside	ntial Service	Monthly	Rates (cont	inued on	next nage)	
	Kom	ioo itooido	1100 001 1100	Wichting	ratoo (oont	inaca ciri	moxt page)	
Rates in this	s item apply:							
resident condom (2) When re recycling condom	waste collection, curlial property. This inciniums, etc., where sequired by a local goog, and yardwaste seriniums, and apartmetoperty owner or man	eludes single for ervice is billed vernment service must be part buildings of	amily dwelling d directly to the vice level ordir provided for si	is, duplexes e occupant nance, solid ingle-family	, apartments of each resid waste colled dwellings, du	i, mobile he lential unit stion, curbs uplexes, m	omes, , and/or side lobile homes,	
Rates below	apply in the followin	g service area	a:					
	Number of Units or Type of Containers	Frequency of Service	Garbage Service Rate	Recycle Service Rate	Yardwaste Service Rate			
	1 Con	MG	¢0.44.(A)					
	1 Can 1 Can	WG	\$9.14 (A) \$19.53 (A)					
	2 Can	WG	\$23.76 (A)					
	3 Can	WG	\$28.99 (A)					
	4 Can	WG	\$34.39 (A)					
	5 Can	WG	\$44.31 (A)					
	6 Can	WG	\$50.83 (A)					
	1 64 gallon	WG	\$19.01 (A)					
	1 96 gallon 1 300 gallon cart	WG WG	\$24.08 (A)					
	1 300 gailon cart	WG	\$88.64 (A)					
Note 1: Des Note 2: Des Note 3: In a	Service Codes: WG=Week scription/rules related scription/rules related addition to the recyclic container service iter	EOWR=Every If to recycling particles to yardwasteng rates show	Other Week Reconstruction of the Control of the Con	ycling; MR=Mo hown on pa shown on p cycling debi	onthly Recycling ge <u>n/a</u> . age <u>n/a</u> . t/credit of \$ <u>r</u>	g; List others n/a applies	used by company:	
Issued By: [Darrick Dietrich, Pres	ident	Re	ecycling se	rvice rates (on this pa	ge expire on:	
loous D-t-	44/44/000	1				⊏ffo otione '	Date: 4/4/0000	
Issue Date:	11/11/202	1	(For (Official Use	Only)	Effective I	Date: 1/1/2022	
Docket No.	TG		·			Ву:		

Tariff No.	5			4	Revised Page No.	23-A
	Name/Permit Number: E d Trade Name(s)	Ed's Disposal, Inc. G	-110			
	<u>ltem 100</u>	Residential Service	e Monthly Rate	s (continued	d from previous page)	
Note 4:	Customers will be char trip. No credit will be greceptacles out for coll	iven for partially fille				
Note 5:	For customers on auto due to circumstances of cart or toter more than service is: \$2.26 per c	outside the control of five feet in order to	the driver, the driver	er is require	d to move an automated	d
Note 6:	The charge for an occa	asional extra residen	tial bag, can, unit,	toter, mini-ca	an, or micro-mini-can	
	32-gall Bag 64-gall	of receptacle on can or unit \$3. \$3. on toter \$18.	te per receptacle per pickup 36 (A) 38 (A) 44 (A) 28 (A)			
Note 7:	Customers may reques \$14.35 (A) per can/unit area in which the custo than normal scheduled	t. Service will be ren omer resides. Note:	dered on the norm	nal scheduled es service to	d pickup day for the	
Note 8:	Delivery Charge for 64	& 96 gallon Carts: \$	3.26 (C)			
Note 9:		ans at the applicable	tariff rates until su	ch time that	ustomers. Existing can o they choose to change t d for in the tariff.	
Issued By:	: Darrick Dietrich, Presid	ent				
Issue Date	11/11/2021		(For Official Use C	Effective Da	te: 1/1/2022	
Docket No	o. TG			•,	Зу:	

Tariff No5	_			4	Revised F	Page No.	24		
Company Name/Permit Nun Registered Trade Name(s)	nber: Ed's Disposal, Ind	c. G-110							
		Item 12	20 Drums						
						-			
	Type of Serv			er Drum, Per	Pickup				
	Regular Route Service Special Pickup	3	\$4.21 \$14.21						
	oposia. · isnap		¥ : <u>=</u> :						
	<u>ltem 130 -</u>	- Litter Rec	eptacles an	d Litter Tote	ers				
	Customer-owned Rec	entacle	Rate Per F	Receptacle, F	Per Pickup	1			
	60 gallon Cart		\$4.25 (A)	1000 1010 01	5				
	60 gallon Cart (over	5)	\$4.25 (A)						
	Company award Doo	ontoolor	Doto Dor C	December	Oor Diakun	1			
	Company-owned Rec 96 gallon Cart (C)	eptacie:	\$18.34 (A)	Receptacle, F	Per Pickup				
	300 gallon Cart		\$23.16 (A)						
						•			
<u>Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material</u> Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply.									
Regular Route: The following	ig rates apply:			T					
	1 to 4 oubic yards		nal cubic ards	Minimum	Chargo	Carry Charg Per each 5 ft. c			
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard		per yard	Minimum Per P		8 feet	ovei		
Bulky Materials	\$15.98 (A)	\$15.98 (A)		\$15.98 (A)		\$3.37			
Loose material	ψ10.30 (A)	Ψ10.30 (Α)		ψ10.30 (A)		Ψ0.01			
(customer load)	\$	\$		\$		\$			
Loose material	047.00 (4)	045.00 (4)		A 4 = 00 (A)		40.07			
(company load)	\$15.98 (A)	\$15.98 (A)		\$15.98 (A)		\$3.37			
Issued By: Darrick Dietrich,	President								
Issue Date: 11/11/2021				Effective Da	ate:	1/1/2022			
		(For Offic	cial Use Only	<i></i>					
Docket No. TG	Da	nte:		Ву	:				

Tariff No.	5		2 Revised Pa	age No28
Company Name/Perm Registered Trade Nam		isposal, Inc. G-110		
	<u>Item 207</u>	Excess Weight Rejection of	Load, Charges to Transpor	ţ
reasonable inspection: (1) App (2) Wo (3) Wo (4) Wo	: pears to be overlo ould cause applica ould cause the con ould negatively imp	t pickup of any container, station aded. ble vehicle load limitations to be npany to violate load limitations opact or otherwise damage road song maximum weights apply:	exceeded; or result in unsafe vehicle ope	
Type/Si Container, I Toter, or Carts - All Sizes 1 to 8 cu yds Drop Boxes - All Sizes	ize of Orop Box, r Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds) 200 lbs 1,200 lbs 20,000 lbs	Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)
limits stated above, is	filled beyond the r	ansported. If the container, dro narked fill line, or the top is unab Iditional charges will apply:		
Type/Size of Container, Drop B Toter, or Cart Cart - All Sizes Container Drop Box - All Sizes	ox, \$3.39 (A \$19.33 (\$19.33 (\$ \$	Charge) Per Pickup A) Per Yard Per Per	Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Per Per Per Per
		Per	\$	
Issued By: Darrick Die	trich, President			
Issue Date: 11/	/11/2021		Effective Date:	1/1/2022
Docket No. TG		(For Official Use 0		

Tariff No. 5	5	Revised Page No30
Company Name/Permit Number: Ed's Disposal, Inc. G-110 Registered Trade Name(s)		
	Item 230 Disposal Fees	
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff speci	fically refer to this item.	
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal
City of Richland Landfill	Compacted MSW	\$76.15 per ton
City of Richland Landfill	Non-compacted MSW	\$76.15 per ton
Columbia Basin, LLC	Compacted MSW	\$54.72 (A) per ton, minimum \$17.00 (N)
Columbia Basin, LLC	Non-compacted MSW	\$54.72 (A) per ton, minimum \$17.00 (N)
Columbia Basin, LLC	Non-Freon Appliances	\$10.00 per unit
Columbia Basin, LLC	Freon Appliances	\$54.65 per unit
***	***	***
***	***	***
Columbia Basin, LLC	Passenger Tires < 235/75 R16	\$3.50 (N) per unit
Columbia Basin, LLC	Truck Tires >= 235/75 R16	\$4.50 (N) per unit
Columbia Basin, LLC	Semi Tires	\$9.95 (N) per unit
Columbia Basin, LLC	Passenger Tires w/Rim < 235/75 R16	\$6.50 (N) per unit
Columbia Basin, LLC	Truck Tires w/Rim >= 235/75 R16	\$7.50 (N) per unit
Columbia Basin, LLC	Semi Tires w/Rim	\$12.95 (N) per unit
Finley Buttes	Compacted MSW	\$27.05 per ton
Finley Buttes	Asbestos	\$85.46 per ton
Waste Management Kennewick Transfer Station	Compacted MSW	\$59.95 per ton
City of Walla Walla Sudbury Landfill	Compacted MSW	\$99.20 (A) per ton
City of Richland Landfill	Concrete, Dirt Rock	\$49.00 per ton
City of Walla Walla Sudbury Landfill	Concrete, Dirt Rock	\$78.00 per ton
City of Walla Walla Sudbury Landfill	Asbestos	\$250.00 per ton #
ony or traina traina dadaary Landiii	, 10000100	\$ per
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charge	s assessed for special commodities (tires,	
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each special	cific disposal site. Attach additional	
sheets as necessary.		
Issued By: Darrick Dietrich, President		
Issue Date: 11/11/2021	Effective Date:	1/1/2022
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG Date:	By:	

Tariff No.	5		4	Revised Page No31						
	ame/Permit Number: Ed's Di rade Name(s)	sposal, Inc. G-110								
		-compacted Material	nped in Company's Veh (Company-owned cont container, per pickup							
Tatto otatoa por contantos, por pichap										
Service Area	1:									
Size or Type of Container										
Permanent :	Service	64 Gallon Cart	96 Gallon Cart	300 Gallon Cart						
	ent (if applicable)		\$	\$						
First Picku	, , , ,	\$4.37 (A)	\$5.56 (A)	\$20.61 (A)						
	tional Pickup	\$4.37 (A)	\$5.56 (A)	\$20.61 (A)						
Special Pic		\$14.40 (A)	\$15.59 (A)	\$30.64 (A)						
Temporary :		. ()	,							
Initial Deliv										
Pickup Rat	te									
	Calendar Day									
Rent Per M	Month									
Note 2: Note 3:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.									
Note 4:	Restart subject to Item 51	- Restart Fees								
<u>Accessorial</u>	charges assessed (lids, u	nlocking, unlatching,	etc.							
Note 5	A gate or obstruction charg gates, or moving objects in	·	. •	cking or closing						
Januard Dun D	Namiak Districk Descident									
issued By: D	Parrick Dietrich, President									
Issue Date:	11/11/2021	(For Office	Effective Dat	e: 1/1/2022						
Docket No. 7	ГG	•	•,							

Tariff No5	riff No <u>5</u>					4 Revised Page No. 32			
Company Name/Permit Num Registered Trade Name(s)	ber: Ed's Disposal, Inc	:. G-110							
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle (continued) Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area:									
			Size	or Type of	Container				
Permanent Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard		
Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
First Pickup						\$44.80 (A)			
Each Additional Pickup		`	. ,			\$44.80 (A)	` '		
Special Pickups	\$40.16 (A)	\$45.16 (A)	\$49.16 (A)	\$54.65 (A)	\$60.12 (A)	\$67.36 (A)	\$77.34 (A)		
Temporary Service									
Initial Delivery	\$22.56	\$22.56	\$22.56	\$22.56	\$22.56	\$22.56	\$22.56		
Pickup Rate		\$30.01 (A)					\$66.56 (A)		
Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month	\$1.45	\$1.60	\$1.75	\$2.00	\$2.25	\$2.75	\$3.00		
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Special Pickup is the Each Addt'l Pickup rate plus Item 70 Return Trip - Container fee									
Note 4: Restart subject Accessorial charges asses	to Item 51 - Restart Fe		etc.						
Note 5: A gate or obstruction charge of <u>\$14.04</u> will be assessed for opening, unlocking or closing gates, or moving objects in order to service the Container									
Issued By: Darrick Dietrich, F	President								
Issue Date: 11/11/2021				Effective D	ate:	1/1/2022			
		(For Official	Use Only)	<u> </u>					
Docket No. TG	Docket No. TG By:								

Tariff No					4	Revised	Page No.		33
	Company Name/Permit Number: Ed's Disposal, Inc. G-110 Registered Trade Name(s)								
Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area:									
				Size	or Type of	Container			
Permanent S		32-gallon can or unit		Yard			T	_	_Yard
Each Sched			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Special Pick		\$13.29 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Temporary S	ervice per Month	\$14.12 (A)							
Pickup Rate		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Note1:	Permanent Service: Serv unless local government r Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit v	equires mor for service i	re frequent se requested, ev	ervice or unl ven if fewer	ess putreso containers	ibles are in	volved.		
Note 2:	Permanent Service: If rer be the same. If rent is no						pickup mus	t	
Note 3:	Special Pickup is the Eac	h Addt'l Pick	cup rate plus	Item 70 Ret	urn Trip - C	ontainer fee	e		
Note 4:	Restart subject to Item 51	- Restart Fe	ees						
Accessorial o	charges assessed (lids, u	ınlocking, u	ınlatching, e	tc.)					
Note 5:	A gate or obstruction chargates, or moving objects i			•	ening, unlo	cking or clo	sing		
Issued By: Da	Issued By: Darrick Dietrich, President								
Issue Date:	11/11/2021				Effective D)ate:	1/1/2022)	
			(For Official	Use Only)					
Docket No. To	G	Date	e:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	By:			-	

RECEIVED NOV 11, 2021 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-210889

Tariff No.		5			4	Revised	Page No.	34		
	ame/Permit Num Trade Name(s)	ber: Ed's Disposal, I	nc. G-110							
			ainer Service ed Material (0 es stated per	Company-ow	ned contain					
Service Area	a:									
Size or Type of Container										
Permanent			1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard		
	ent (if applicable)		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
First Picku			\$30.27 (A)	\$41.79 (A)	\$54.98 (A)		\$99.80 (A)	\$145.75 (A)		
	tional Pickup			\$41.79 (A)	\$54.98 (A)		\$99.80 (A)	\$145.75 (A)		
Special Pi			\$52.83 (A)	\$64.35 (A)	\$77.54 (A)	\$101.96 (A)	\$122.36 (A)	\$168.31 (A)		
Temporary				T _a	I a			I a		
Initial Deliv	•		\$	\$		\$	\$	\$		
Pickup Ra			\$	\$		\$	\$	\$		
Rent Per I	Calendar Day		\$ \$	\$		\$ \$	\$	\$		
Rent Per I	vionin		Ф	Ъ	\$	Ф	\$	\$		
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Accessoria Note 5:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Special Pickup is the Each Addt'l Pickup rate plus Item 70 Return Trip - Toter, All Sizes									
Note 5:	•	ction charge of \$14. objects in order to		•	ening, unioc	king or closir	ıg			
Note 6:		per month will be as ecting or reconnectin		n containers v	vith attached	l compactors				
Issued By: [Darrick Dietrich, P	resident								
Issue Date:	11/11/20	21			Effective Da	ate:	1/1/2022			
			(For Offic	cial Use Only)					
Docket No.	TG	1	Date:		Ву	:				

Tariff No.	5				4	Revised Page N	o. <u>35</u>			
	ame/Permit Number: Ed' Trade Name(s)	s Disposal, Ind	c. G-110							
. tog.ete.eu	()									
	Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle									
	Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup									
		Rates	stated per co	ntainer, per	ріскир					
Service Are	0.									
Service Are	a.									
			Size or Type	of Containor						
Permanent	Sorvico	2 Yard		4 Yard	6 Yard					
	eduled Pickup	\$56.60 (A)		\$109.58 (A)						
Special Pi			\$102.17 (A)							
Temporary		Ψ19.10 (Α)	ψ102.17 (A)	Ψ132.14 (Λ)	ψ103.70 (A)					
Pickup Ra		\$	\$	\$	\$					
1 lokup ixe	il C	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ					
Note1:	Permanent Service: Ser unless local government Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit	requires more d for service re	e frequent servequested, eve	vice or unless n if fewer cor	s putrescibles a ntainers are se	are involved.				
Note 2:	Permanent Service: If rebe the same. If rent is n									
Note 3:	Special Pickup is the Ea	ch Addt'l Pickı	up rate plus Ite	em 70 Return	Trip - Toter, A	II Sizes				
Note 4:	Restart subject to Item 5	1 - Restart Fe	es							
<u>Accessoria</u>	l charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking,	unlatching, e	etc.)						
Note 5:	A gate or obstruction chargates, or moving objects			sed for openi	ng, unlocking c	or closing				
Note 6:	A fee of \$22.56 per mon require disconnecting or			ntainers with	attached comp	oactors				
Issued By: I	Darrick Dietrich, Presiden	t								
Issue Date:	11/11/2021				Effective Date	e: 1/1/2	022			
			(For Official	Use Only)						
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		By:					